Expression of Condolence for Michael Feldman by Toronto City Council

Moved by: Deputy Mayor Jennifer McKelvie

Seconded by: Councillor James Pasternak

The Members of Toronto City Council are deeply saddened to learn of the passing of Michael Feldman, former Toronto City Councillor and Deputy Mayor, who passed away on May 10, 2023, at the age of 95.

Michael Feldman was elected to Toronto City Council in 1998 for the first of four consecutive terms. He represented North York-Spadina from 1998 until 2000, and was later re-elected, representing York-Centre from 2000 until 2010 also serving as one of three Deputy Mayors from 2003 to 2006. Michael served as Chair of the Metro Housing Development Corporation and sat on a number of committees including the Licensing and Standards, Economic Development and Parks Committees.

Prior to amalgamation Michael served as a Councillor for the City of North York, representing Ward 7 from 1992 to 1997.

Michael was known to be an advocate for housing and parks. Michael was also an active member of the Jewish community in Toronto having served as President of the Beth Emeth Bais Yehuda Synagogue.

The City Clerk is asked to convey, on behalf of the Members of Toronto City Council, our sincere sympathy to Michael's wife, Sue; their three children and their families; his friends and loved ones; as well as the many residents he represented and served.

May 11, 2023